─OP \$140.00 2689€

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western States Investment Corporation		11/08/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balboa Instruments, Inc.
Street Address:	1382 Bell Avenue
City:	Tustin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92780
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2689598	BIOQUEST
Registration Number:	2616129	
Registration Number:	2606272	ONE SHOT
Registration Number:	2704559	HALOSENSE
Registration Number:	2256418	BIOFREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)384-0326

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-384-0384

Email: bills@balboa-instruments.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Stahr, Esq. Address Line 1: 1382 Bell Avenue

Address Line 4: Tustin, CALIFORNIA 92780

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Stahr

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0178

900036775

Signature:	/William A. Stahr/
Date:	11/28/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignmenttoBl#page1.tif source=assignmenttoBl#page2.tif source=assignmenttoBl#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Western States Investment Corporation, ("Assignor"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 6335 Ferris Square, Suite A, San Diego, California 92121, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Balboa Instruments. Inc. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 1382 Bell Avenue, Tustin, California 92780, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to:

- (1) the marks listed in the attached Exhibit A;
- (2) the goodwill of that part of the business associated with and symbolized by each of the marks listed in the attached Exhibit A;
- (3) the registrations listed in the attached Exhibit A,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at SAN DIEGO, this 844 day of NOVEMBER, 2005

Western States Investment Corporation ("Assignor")

Signature

Name: SCOTT 2. PAUCOAST

Title: EVP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0180

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	US Reg. No.
BIOQUEST	2689598
Design mark (circle symbol)	2616129
BIOFREE	2258418
ONE SHOT	2606272
HALOSENSE	2704559

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0181

THE STATE C	OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF	San Diego)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for San Diego Country, California, on this day personally appeared Scott Pancoast , known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said Western States Investment Corporation, a corporation, and that he executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 8th day of November, 2005

land a Mayo

(Seal)

CAROL A. MAYO
Comm. # 1471848
NOTARY PUBLIC CALLFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Feb. 23, 2008

Notary Public in and for The State of California

(Ocal)

RECORDED: 11/28/2005

Jebruary 23, 2008

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0182